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U.S. District Court
California Northern District

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 2/17/2021 at 4:19 PM PST and filed on 2/17/2021
State of California et al v

Case Name: Wheeler
Case Number: 3:20-cv-03005-RS
Filer:

Document Number:229

Docket Text:

ORDER GRANTING STAY AND EXTENSION OF DEADLINES, AND GRANTING MOTIONS FOR LEAVETO FILE
AMICUS BRIEFS. Case Management Statement due by 9/23/2021. Initial Case Management Conference set for

9/30/2021 10:00 AM in San Francisco, Courtroom 03, 17th Floor. Signed by Chief Judge Richard Seeborg on
2/17/2021. (cIS, COURT STAFF) (Filed on 2/17/2021)

3:20-cv-03005-RS Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Adam J. Schwartz adam@ajschwartzlaw.com

Alexander Barrett Bowdre barrett.bowdre@AlabamaAG.gov, rene.whyard@AlabamaAG.gov
Alison B Hoffman ahoffman@riag.ri.gov, eullucci@riag.ri.gov

Amy L Bircher abircher@ncdoj.gov

Andrew Alan Pinson apinson@Ilaw.ga.gov

Ann F. Mines Bailey ann.mines@state.sd.us, janet.waldron@state.sd.us

Anthony Lee Francois afrancois@pacificlegal.org, incominglit@pacificlegal.org, tdyer@pacificlegal.org
Benjamin Michael Flowers benjamin.flowers@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Benjamin S. Lippard blippard@velaw.com

Bethany Davis Noll bethany.davisnoll@nyu.edu

Bradley A. Benbrook brad@benbrooklawgroup.com

Brett Emerson Legner blegner@mayerbrown.com

Brian R Caldwell brian.caldwell@dc.gov

Bryant B. Cannon Bryant.Cannon@doj.ca.gov, pauline.santamaria@doj.ca.gov

Carmine G. laccarino carmine.iaccarino@ky.gov

Catherine Mitchell Wieman catherine.wieman@doj.ca.gov, carol.chow@doj.ca.gov

Christopher Mitchell Hendy mhendy@mayerbrown.com, 2437831420@filings.docketbird.com,


https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?358957
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/doc1/035120264521?caseid=358957&de_seq_num=901&magic_num=

jlee8@mayerbrown.com, ladocket@mayerbrown.com

Christopher W. Greer chris.greer@whitecase.com

Colleen M. Campbell ccampbell@mayerbrown.com

D. Lee Decker dld@gknet.com

Daniel Burton danburton@agutah.gov

Daniel P. Bock bockd@michigan.gov, hiarr@michigan.gov

David Cardwell Grandis dgrandis@oag.state.va.us

David H. Wrinn  David.Wrinn@ct.gov

David M.S. Dewhirst david.dewhirst@mt.gov

David R. Owen daveowenemail@gmail.com, daveowen@alumni.amherst.edu
David Seth Frankel david.frankel@mass.gov

Demarcus Brandon Terrell Williams demarcus.williams@whitecase.com
Drew F Waldbeser DWALDBESER@LAW.GA.GOV

Dylan L Jacobs dylan.jacobs@arkansasag.gov

Elizabeth Murrill murrille@ag.louisiana.gov

Elizabeth P. McCarter Lisa.mccarter@ag.tn.gov

Erin N Okuno okuno@law.stetson.edu

Gabe Johnson-Karp johnsonkarpg@doj.state.wi.us, welteaj@doj.state.wi.us
Hubert T Lee hubert.lee@usdoj.gov, efile_eds.enrd@usdoj.gov

James Kaste james.kaste@wyo.gov, cheryl.lobb@wyo.gov

James A Campbell jim.campbell@nebraska.gov, desiree.konwinski@nebraska.gov
James Emory Smith , Jr esmith@scag.gov

Janice Lynn Goldman-Carter jgcarter3@verizon.net

Jason Abraham Schwartz jason.schwartz@nyu.edu

Jason Elliott James jjames@atg.state.il.us

Jeffrey A Chanay jeff.chanay@ag.ks.gov

Jennifer Currie jennifer.currie@alaska.gov, cara.pierson@alaska.gov
Jeremy Charles Marwell jmarwell@velaw.com, draichelson@velaw.com
Jessica Barclay-Strobel Jessica.barclaystrobel@doj.ca.gov

Jillian Renee O'Brien jill.obrien@maine.gov, scott.boak@maine.gov

Joseph Scott St. John stjohnj@ag.louisiana.gov



Joshua Morris Segal jsegal@oag.state.md.us

Julie Marie Blake jblake@adflegal.org, JPeterson@adflegal.org

Justin D Lavene justin.lavene@nebraska.gov, desiree.konwinski@nebraska.gov
Kathleen E Gardner kathleen.gardner@shearman.com

Kristi H. Johnson kristi.johnson@ago.ms.gov

Kyle D Hawkins kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov, Lisa.Bennett@oag.texas.gov, maria.williamson@oag.texas.gov,
sabrina.wycoff@oag.texas.gov

Laura B. Murphy laura.murphy@vermont.gov, natasha.sala@vermont.gov

Lindsay Sarah See Lindsay.S.See@wvago.gov, choffman@wvago.gov

Margaret Olson maiolson@nd.gov, ckvislen@nd.gov, jthiel@nd.gov, masagsve@nd.gov

Margaret Elizabeth Peloso mpeloso@velaw.com

Mark Cecchini-Beaver mark.cecchini-beaver@deq.idaho.gov, patricia.jordan@deq.idaho.gov

Max R Sarinsky max.sarinsky@nyu.edu

Melissa Anne Samet sametm@nwf.org

Mithun Suresh Mansinghani mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov, andy.ferguson@oag.ok.gov, docket@oag.ok.gov
Mortimer H. Hartwell mhartwell@velaw.com, cholsome@velaw.com, mewers@velaw.com, varaujo@velaw.com
Nathan Michael Potter Taylor ntaylor@law.nyc.gov

Paul Andrew Garrahan paul.garrahan@doj.state.or.us, Diane.Lloyd@doj.state.or.us

Peter Stanley Prows pprows@briscoelaw.net, awon@briscoelaw.net, Ibazel@briscoelaw.net,
mhowlett@briscoelaw.net

Philip Bein  philip.bein@ag.ny.gov

Phillip Roark Dupre phillip.r.dupre@usdoj.gov, efile_eds.enrd@usdoj.gov
Richard Revesz richard.revesz@nyu.edu

Ronald Leo Lavigne , Jr ronald.lavighe@atg.wa.gov, donna.fredricks@atg.wa.gov, ecyolyef@atg.wa.gov
Ross Warren Bergethon rbergethon@law.ga.gov

Roxanne J Carter Roxy.Carter@doj.ca.gov

Royal C Gardner , lll gardner@law.stetson.edu

Seth Schofield seth.schofield@state.ma.us

Tatiana Koleva Gaur  Tatiana.Gaur@doj.ca.gov, beatriz.davalos@doj.ca.gov
Thomas Molnar Fisher , Fishe tom.fisher@atg.in.gov

Thomas T. Lampman Thomas.T.Lampman@wvago.gov

Timothy L. Hoffman timothy.hoffman@ag.ny.gov



Timothy S. Bishop tbishop@mayerbrown.com
William G Grantham wgrantham@nmag.gov, jvanwiel@nmag.gov
3:20-cv-03005-RS Please see Local Rule 5-5; Notice has NOT been electronically mailed to:

Idaho Department of Environmental Quality

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:N:\ecf\20-cv-03005-rs-order_granting_stay_and_extension_of_deadlines.637491978498769929.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=2/17/2021] [FileNumber=17802337-0]
[a61aba43a39940674a3f1079f2aeee862db3c73d3480920ac479f989fc20cc6188c1
022f89¢7b2a655bbd4486fh866ea4731d5678a9ad49a7fcd6adc18fff997a]]


http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/localrules/civil#SERVICE

